
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
As we reach the end of a truly wonderful term, I would like to 
say a huge thank you to you all for your continued love and 
support—it really does mean so much.  
It has been such a successful term, thanks to the children’s 
hard work and enthusiasm, class assemblies and our 
wonderful Winter Warmer, and of course our very successful 
RE inspection, which we are extremely proud of.  
I would like to say well done to all of the children who entered 
the Star of Bethlehem competition; the entries were fantastic, 
and special congratulations to Caitlin for her amazing entry 
(linked below) 
https://youtu.be/kRyf6LlG-hw 
  

 

 
 
We are also incredibly proud of the children for delivering 
three joyful and successful nativity performances, even with 
sickness trying (and failing!) to steal the show.  
I would like to wish you all a joyful and holy Christmas and a 
very happy New Year. I look forward to seeing you all again in 
January—let’s keep our fingers crossed that last year’s snow 
stays firmly in the past! 
God bless, 
Mrs Clements 
 
 
 

Toys in School 
Just a reminder that toys and cards (for example Pokémon) 
are not allowed in school. If you feel that your child needs a 
fidget toy from home to support their learning, please 
contact Miss McKay, our SENCO to discuss this. senco@st-
tc.co.uk   

 

 

St Thomas of Canterbury School 

Newsletter 
Week ending Friday 19th December 2025 

School Calendar  

Mon 22nd December – Fri 2nd January 

Christmas Break 

Mon 5th Jan – Pupils return to school 

Tues 6th Jan - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Mon 12th Jan  16:00 – Bookings open for Spring 2 Breakfast  
& Afterschool club bookings  

Tues 13th Jan - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Tues 20th Jan - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Fri 23rd Jan 09:00 – Year 3 Class Assembly  

Tues 20th Jan - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Tues 27th Jan - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Sat 31st Jan – Friends of St Thomas Race night  

Tues 3rd Feb - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Fri 6th Feb – School Disco 

Tues 10th Feb – Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson 

Fri 13th Feb – Non uniform day and bake sale for Children’s 
Mental Health Week 
 

Mon 16th – Fri 20th February      Half Term break 
  

Mon 23rd Feb – Inset day (No pupils in school)  

Tues 24th Feb – Pupils return to school 

Tues 24th Feb - Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson 

Mon 2nd March 16:00 – Bookings open for Summer 1 
Breakfast & Afterschool club bookings  

Tues 3rd March - Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson  

Thurs 5th March – World Book Day 

Tues 10th March - Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson 

Thurs 12th March 15:45-17:45 – Y1-Y6 Parents evening 

Tues 17th March - Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson 

Tues 17th March 15:45-17:45 – Y1-Y6 Parents evening 

Weds 1st April – Pre-school Easter Egg Hunt 

Thurs 2nd April – Whole School Easter Hat Decorating 
Competition 

Fri 3rd April – Good Friday Bank Holiday (Pupils not in 
school)  

Mon 6th April – Fri 17th April 

Easter Break 

Mon 20th April – Pupils return to school  

Mon 27th April 16:00 – Bookings open for Summer 2 
Breakfast & Afterschool club bookings  

Fri 1st May 09:00 – Reception Class Assembly 

Mon 4th May – May bank holiday (No pupils in school) 

Mon 11th – Thurs 14th May – SATS Week 

 

 

https://youtu.be/kRyf6LlG-hw
mailto:senco@st-tc.co.uk
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MyClothing discount code 

myclothing.com/discount/10MYC2025  
Code: 10MYC2025 
Valid until: 31.12.2025 
Ordering milk for Spring term 
Milk is now available to book on Parentpay for Spring 
Term 2025.  

 
Labelling uniform 
We have a growing amount of unlabelled lost property 
in school. Please ensure all of your child’s uniform is 
labelled permanently with their name including their 
coat and any bags.  
 
 

Sheffield Parent Hub classes 
Please see the attached letter with information about upcoming courses that Sheffield Parent Hub  
 

 
Christmas Eve Nativity Mass  
Please come and join the Children's Liturgy Team at 5pm on Christmas Eve in church (Our Lady & St Thomas, Meadowhead) for 

a wonderful Nativity Mass to start your Christmas celebration! Children (of all ages!) are encouraged to come dressed up as a 

Nativity character (animal, human or divine!) and will be invited to join in with the telling of the Nativity story. With traditional 

carols, this will be a truly family friendly service to which all relatives, friends and visitors are very welcome. We hope you will 

join us!  

Makaton Countdown to Christmas  
6 sleeps to go  

Today, we have NSPCC signing Angel. 
https://youtu.be/qaWx9pfpZUM 

Uniform 

White or red embroidered polo shirt 
• Red embroidered school sweater (round neck) or cardigan 
• Red gingham dress 
• Black trousers, black skirt or black pinafore dress 
• In warm weather, black formal shorts, just above the knee, may be 
worn. 
• Black leather fitted school shoes 
• White or black socks or black tights 
 

PE Kit 
• Black shorts 
• White or red embroidered round neck t-shirt 
• Black jogging bottoms 
• Grey embroidered hoodie 
• Trainers for games 
 

One stud earring may be worn in each ear as long as this can easily be 
removed by the child for PE but no other jewellery. 
Makeup, including nail varnish, may not be worn.  
 

Children may wear a watch for school if they wish.  
Children may not have lettering, lines or other designs in their hair. 
We also ask that, for health and safety reasons, long hair is tied back. 
 

Due to the weather, if children are wanting to play football/sports on 
the field, they must bring change of shoes. 

Fri 15th May – Year 3 trip to Creswell Crags  

Fri 15th May – School Disco  

Weds 20th – Fri 22nd May – Year 6 Residential  
 

Mon 25th May – Fri 29th May 

Half term break  

Mon 1st June – Pupils return to school 

Weds 3rd June – Non uniform day – bottle donation 
for summer Fair 

Weds 10th June – Y6 Crucial Crew visit 

Sunday 14th June – Summer Fair 

Mon 15th June – Class Photos 

Tues 16th June – Year 1 & 2 Trip to Butterfly House 

Weds 24th – Fri 26th June – Year 5 Residential  

Mon 29th June 16:00 – Bookings open for Autumn 1    
Breakfast & Afterschool club bookings 

Mon 29th June 14:15 – Year 3 & 6 Open Afternoon 

Tues 30th June 14:15 – Year 2 & 4 Open Afternoon 

Weds 1st July 14:15 – Year 1 & 5 Open Afternoon 

Mon 6th July – Whole School Sports Day at EIS 

Weds 8th July – Reception Class Trip to Cleethorpes 

Weds 8th July 19:00 – Year 6 End of Year Show at 
Meadowhead School 

Weds 15th July – Pre-school Family Fun Day (Pre-
school closed) 

Mon 20th July – Inset day (No pupils in school) 

Tues 21st July - Inset day (No pupils in school) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring Term PE Days 

Reception Friday AM 

Year 1 Monday PM & Thursday AM 

Year 2 Tuesday AM & Friday PM 

Year 3 Thursday PM & Friday PM 

Year 4 Tuesday AM* & Thursday PM 

Year 5 Tuesday PM* & Thursday AM 

Year 6 Tuesday PM* & Thursday AM 
 

AM - children come to school in their PE kit and bring their 
uniform to change into. 
PM - children should come dressed in their uniform, with their 
PE kit to change into. 

*Swimming lessons will replace PE lessons on applicable 
days (see school calendar for dates). 

 

https://ctrk.klclick1.com/l/01KC3ZHXHF3HR6JZC65YNY18SD_0


 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 


